Le dossier d’Appel d’Offres National Ouvert peut être obtenu à la Mairie de la commune de Bondjock dès 

publication du présent Avis, contre présentation d’une quittance de versement auprès du Receveur Municipal de 
BONDJOCK d’un montant non remboursables de  35.000 F ( trente-cinq Mille Francs) CFA au titre des frais d’achat du 
dossier. Lors du retrait du dossier, les soumissionnaires devront, obligatoirement, se faire enregistrer en laissant leur 
adresse complète : boite postale, téléphone, fax, E-mail. 

12. Remise des offres

[...]

The file can be consulted at the BONDJOCK council, during working hours from the publication of the present invitation 
to tender or BONDJOCK Council. 

6 Acquisition of tenders file: 
The file can be obtained from the BONDJOCK council as soon as this notice is published against payment of a non-
refundable deposit sum of XAF 35 000F thirty five thousand francs) CFA payable at BONDJOCK municipal 
Treasury. 

7 Submission of offers 
Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including the original and six (06) copies marked as such, 
should reach the BONDJOCK Council, 697 01 21 51, not later than the February 2025 at 12:00 o’oclock and should